** APTERECT POT 24 APR 2009 12/312064

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-30-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103558715 Attorney Docket No. 141152								
Please record the attached original document or ccp/thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Nan e and address of receiving party:						
	Yasuhiko OTSUBO Masanobu KATAYAMA	TC YOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TC YOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICH I-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: (ALL) April 16, 2009							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	I ached? □ Yes ☑ No						
	C. Title of Application: <u>FUEL INJECTION DEVICE</u>	AND CONTROL METHOD THEREFOR						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>217523</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8. Crecit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit accc unt number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ditte: April 24, 2009							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	04/35/2009 MJAMA1 00000031 12312064						
	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover theet sachments, and document: 2 40.00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 022618 FRAME: 0300

			ASSIGNMEN	ALM CALLED !		or mine	
		(1)	Vacubika OTSHDO	(5)	POT 24 AI	-	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masanobu KATAYAMA	(6)	99/5:5	061	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	127712	-004	
		(4)		(8)			
			(7) 4) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid or each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
))	Insert Name of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI	VI VAICUA			
(0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)				<u> </u>	
	Assignee	(herei the en inven divisi	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan reinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, isional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, sues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
11)	Insert	(11)	FUEL INJECTION DEVICE AN	D CONTROL METHO	D THEREFOR		
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2007/003589				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No.				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in th on even date herewith or							
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
pplicat	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree	n, and an gnee may es to exec	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecti	on with any interferen	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare	n with such	
oplicating applied Assims constantion said and ingentificant applications are applied to the constantion applied to the constantion applied to the constant applied to the con	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary	n, and an gnee may gnee may ges to executed State: orizes and Assignee, executed ssors, assign grants to the state or grants to the state or grants to grants to grants to the state or grants to grants to the same grants to the state of the	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue apploace and going forward with the all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may	on to execute separate a on with any interferent ication based thereon, h such interference. erform any act which is Property or similar agibe necessary to obtain issue any and all Lette and covenants that he land covenants that he lots in conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to inse	ssignments in connection ce which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferements. I maintain or confirm by the sers Patents of the United has full right to convey the has assignment any functions as the same assignment any functions.	n with such and concerning a cooperate with mection with reissue or States resulting the entire interesting interesting stignment is	
oplicating applications of app	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author digneration (s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document.	n, and an gnee may set to exect ivision the in obtaini to exect onal Converted States or izes and Assignee, executed ssors, assigney grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectivereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the state of the protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule	on with any interferentication based thereon, h such interference, erform any act which: Property or similar ago be necessary to obtain issue any and all Lette and covenants that he into in conflict herewith C the power to insert on the conflict of the United States	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in connected to the invention, and to may be necessary in connected to the confirm by the patents of the United has full right to convey the thing as the patent and the	n with such and concerning a cooperate with mection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest ssignment is	
eplicative apple Assims of examination satisfication and ingular cordates	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author digneration (s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document.	n, and an gnee may set to executed States and Assignee, executed Sygrants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectivereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward witute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreemeigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose	on with any interferent ication based thereon, he such interference, erform any act which. Property or similar again to obtain issue any and all Lette and covenants that he lette into in conflict herewith the power to insert on the United States.	ssignments in connection compared which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirments. In maintain or confirments by the Patents of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right.	n with such ed concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest ssignment is arther Office for	
examical services a se	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said application(s) to the said application (s) to the said on him and his heirs, succee 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executions and patents of the continuation of the co	n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtainites to executed States and Assignee, executed soors, assign or desirant ted by the executed soors, assign executed by the executed soors.	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectivereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward witute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreemeigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose the connection of the date(s) oppose	on with any interferent ication based thereon, he such interference, erform any act which. Property or similar again to obtain issue any and all Lette and covenants that he lette into in conflict herewith the power to insert on the United States.	ssignments in connection compared which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirments. In maintain or confirments by the Patents of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of the United has full right.	n with such ed concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest ssignment is arther Office for	
plicate y appropriate Assistance	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author dignee and the said application (s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executable April 16, 2009 April 16, 2009	n, and an gnee may set to executed States and Assignee, executed sony grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which is Property or similar agibe necessary to obtain issue any and all Letter and covenants that he is not conflict herewith the power to insert on the United States of the United States of the undersigned and covenants that he is and covenants that he is not conflict herewith the power to insert on the United States of the United States of the United States of the undersigned and the undersigned	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or convey the safety of the United that full right to convey the and agrees that this as on this assignment any further and Trademark Of the Control	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
plicate y appropriate appropri	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author diapplication(s) to the said application(s) to the said signed, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succee 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut April 16, 2009 April 16, 2009	n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtainities to executed States or izes and Assignee, executed States or desiration or desiration of the contract of the contrac	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectivereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the entire interest of the i	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. It is the property or similar ago be necessary to obtain issue any and all Letter and covenants that he into in conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States of the United States of the undersigned and all Letter and covenants that he into the conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States of the United States of the United States and the undersigned and the under	ssignments in connection ce which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferences. I maintain or confirm by the error Patents of the United has full right to convey the hand agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of name(s). I name(s). Atuulus Katuyuma	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
plicate y app y ap	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executable and the same and the same are also as a second and the same and the same and the same are also and the same and the same are also and the	n, and an gnee may set to executed states and Assignee, executed soy grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wituite all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the date of the inventor Signature inv	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which it is not encessary to obtain issue any and all Letter and covenants that he is in conflict herewit. It is of the United States osite the undersigned when the interior of the United States is of the United States.	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirmation or confirm by the series of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as on this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of name(s). Ottubre Katuyuma	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
plicate y appropriate Assistance	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said application(s) to the said soil application (s) to th	n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtainities to executed States and Assignee, executed Sory grants to or desiranteed by the executed t	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement in and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the entire interest of the signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any interferentication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which is Property or similar agine necessary to obtain issue any and all Lettered covenants that he into in conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States of the United States. Wassikiks Mayanolius	ssignments in connection ce which may be declared for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferences. I maintain or confirm by the error Patents of the United has full right to convey the hand agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of name(s). Ottobar	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
y appropriate Assistance Assistan	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executable and the pril 16, 2009 April 16, 2009	n, and an gnee may set to executed states and Assignee, executed States by grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wituite all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the complex of the interest of the undersigned on the date of the undersignature of the undersignat	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which is property or similar agibe necessary to obtain issue any and all Lettern covenants that he into inconflict herewith the power to insert can of the United States of the United States of the undersigned and all Lettern conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States of the United Sta	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or convey the safety of the United that the safety of the United that this assemble of the United that this assemble of the United that the safety of the United that the United	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
poplication of the population	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author disapplication(s) to the said application(s) to the said solid application (s) to the said solid application of that has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, executable in the said solid application (a) the said solid application (b) and the said solid application (c) and the said solid application (d) application (n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtainities to executed States and Assignee, executed Sory grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the complex of the inventor Signature of the complex of the com	on with any interferentication based thereon, is such interference. The property or similar ago be necessary to obtain issue any and all Letter and covenants that he into in conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States the undersigned the United States of the United States and Augustukes and August	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferences. I maintain or confirm by the error Patents of the United has full right to convey the hand agrees that this as not this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of name(s). Ottube Katuyama	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
aims of examination and ing cordard ate ate ate ate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executable and the pril 16, 2009 April 16, 2009	n, and an gnee may set to executivision the in obtainities to executed States and Assignee, executed Sory grants to or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and povention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition in the complex of the inventor Signature of the complex of the com	on with any interferentication based thereon, is such interference. The property or similar ago be necessary to obtain issue any and all Letter and covenants that he into in conflict herewith the power to insert of the power to insert of the United States the undersigned the United States of the United States and Augustukes and August	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferences. I maintain or confirm by the error Patents of the United has full right to convey the hand agrees that this as not this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of name(s). Ottube Katuyama	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
aims of exami com sale entification ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author did application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, executable April 16, 2009 April 16, 2009 This assignment should prethen it should be signed before the signed before the it should be signed before the signed before the it should be signed before the signed befo	n, and an gnee may so to executivistic or case to perfect the state or case or case or case or case or desiral the state or desiral the	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wituite all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the undersignature of the unders	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which is property or similar agibe necessary to obtain issue any and all Lettern covenants that he into inconflict herewith the power to insert can of the United States of the United States of the undersigned and which is many the interior of the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the undersigned which is the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the undersigned which	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or confirmation or convey the safety of the United that full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Of the mane(s). The Matayama	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL)	
pplicate ate ate	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author of a provision of the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document. In witness whereof, executable April 16, 2009 April 16, 2009 April 16, 2009 This assignment should present assignment should present a said assignment should present assignment should present assignment should present assignment should present a said assignment should p	n, and an gnee may so to executivision the in obtainities to executed States and Assignee, executed Sor, assigner at the control of the contr	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective of or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wituite all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial ormall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE ble in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the undersignature of the unders	on with any interferent ication based thereon, is such interference. erform any act which is property or similar agibe necessary to obtain issue any and all Lettern covenants that he into inconflict herewith the power to insert can of the United States of the United States of the undersigned and which is many the interior of the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the undersigned which is the undersigned which is the interior of the undersigned which is the undersigned which	ssignments in connection ce which may be declare for the invention, and to may be necessary in confirmation or confirm by the part of the United has full right to convey the and agrees that this as not this assignment any further and Trademark Of name(s). Ottubre Katuyuma	n with such ad concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest signment is arther Office for (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 022618 FRAME: 0301

-05)